SN74LVC126A 具有三态输出的四路总线缓冲门
1 特性
• 可在 1.65V 至 3.6V 范围内工作
• 额定温度范围为 –40°C 至 +125°C
• 输入电压高达 5.5V
• 3.3V 时，tpd 最大值为 4.7ns
• VOLP（输出接地反弹）典型值
<0.8V（VCC = 3.3V、TA = 25°C）

• 向封装信息 表、引脚配置和功能 部分以及热性能信息 表中添加了 BQA 封装...................................................1
• 向封装信息 表中添加了封装尺寸........................................................................................................................ 1
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
SN74LVC126A
ZHCSUQ8U – MARCH 1994 – REVISED JULY 2024 www.ti.com.cn
14 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: SN74LVC126A
English Data Sheet: SCAS339
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 30-Jul-2024
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
SN74LVC126ABQAR ACTIVE WQFN BQA 14 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LV126A Samples
SN74LVC126AD ACTIVE SOIC D 14 50 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADBR ACTIVE SSOP DB 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADGVR ACTIVE TVSOP DGV 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADR ACTIVE SOIC D 14 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADRE4 ACTIVE SOIC D 14 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 14 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ADT ACTIVE SOIC D 14 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ANSR ACTIVE SO NS 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LVC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 90 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APWG4 ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 90 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APWR ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APWRE4 ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APWRG4 ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 2000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126APWT ACTIVE TSSOP PW 14 250 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ARGYR ACTIVE VQFN RGY 14 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
SN74LVC126ARGYRG4 ACTIVE VQFN RGY 14 3000 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 LC126A Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.